## SHAWNEE TRIBE ELECTION COMMITTEE APPLICATION FOR ABSENTEE BALLOT BY MAIL



## 1. Affirmation

Affirmation of an enrolled citizen of the Shawnee Tribe, who is an eligible voter desiring to vote by absentee ballot (also known as vote-by-mail), hereby requests that their name be added to the early voting by absentee ballot list for all elections to be held in calendar year 2023.

2. Personal Information		
Full Name as it appears on Shawnee Tribe I	Roll	
Residential Address		
( Phone Number	Date of Birth	
Shawnee Tribe Enrollment Number	Email Address (to receive confirmation)	
3. Address to Mail Ballot (if different from Residential Address)		
(II different from Residential Address)		
Mailing Address	City, State	ZIP
4. Signature		
I affirm that I am an eligible voter residing sign for the above name voter who has a diapplication. I am entitled to vote an absent voting by mail I understand that I will not be	sability preventing the voter tee ballot by mail and by par	from signing an ticipating in absentee
Signature	Date	
Office Use Only  Date Received	- Varified by Famel	lment as an Fligible Voter

Page **1** of **2** Rev. 5/11/2023

## **Instructions:**

To request an absentee ballot by mail the voter **must** submit to the Election Committee a completed Application for Absentee Ballot by Mail form by September 1, 2023.

Any eligible voter may submit a request to be added to the early voting by absentee ballot list of voters to receive an early ballot by mail.

Voters will receive an email confirmation that their application has been received by the Election Committee at the email address provided by the voter on the application.

Voters who do not receive an absentee ballot must contact the Election Committee before the ballot is due to be returned to obtain a new absentee ballot.

All voted ballots must be received by the Election Committee by 5PM Central Time on the Thursday before the election. Voters may return their ballots by mail or deliver the ballot in person to the Election Committee by 5PM Central Time the Thursday before the election day.

A voter who fails to return an absentee ballot at the time set by the Election Act may not vote in person.

Mail your completed application to:
Shawnee Tribe Election Committee
PO Box 189
Miami, OK 74355

Page **2** of **2** Rev. 5/11/2023